



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION

Oil and Gas Division DEPT. OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES.		
Charleston, W. Va.	DATE June 21, 1972	
Surface Owner_WestVaCo	OZ U. Dahamta	
Address New York, N. Y.	Address Elizabeth, W. Va.	26143
Mineral Owner Anna C. Thorn, et al	Farm Anna C. Thorn, Min.	
Address 503 27th. Ave, Vienna, W. Va. 26105	Location (waters) Thorn's Run	Acres
Coal Owner None	Well No. One (1)	Elevation 706
Address None	District Reedy	1.1.2
Coal Operator None	₩ *3V L	CountyWITT
Address None	Quadrangle Spencer	Fred
Addieso	INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED	Burdette
The state of the s	Sissonville, W.Va. ph	984-9263
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	one of the same of	301.3200
Deputy Director - 011 & Gas Division		
poper, price of a day pivision		
GENTLEMEN:		
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the	above named farm or tract of land for	oil and gas, having fe
et al made to Thorn C. Roberts	and recorded on the	Anna C. Thor
19_72, in Wirt County, Book 137	Page 731 and assigned to	Glen W. Robert
X NEW WELLDRILL DEEPER	REDRILL FRACTU	RE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED		
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.	licensed land surveyor and all coal ow	vners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby no to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or file	otified that any objection they wish to ed with the Department of Mines within	make, or are required ten (10) days. *
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by r or coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department.	day	before or on the
v	ery truly yours,	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
as a second of the second of t	Sign Name) Hen Cert	leers
,	Well Operator	
	P. 0. Box 92	
Address	Street	
Well Operat	or <u>Elizabeth</u> City or Town	Seigne
	West Virginia	26143
	State	01/26/2024
	Anna Transition	

*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BOND DRILL

WIRT-590

PERMIT NUMBER

AV

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	D X DRILL		ACTURE-STIMULATE			
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (I		RESPONSIBLE AGENT:				
NAME F.W.A.		NAME J. R. Archer				
ADDRESS Elkview, W.	Va.	ADDRESS Elkview, W	. Va.			
TELEPHONE 965-5201		TELEPHONE 965-520				
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMP			CABLE TOOLS			
		_ ROTARTA	CABLE TOOLS			
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FOR						
TYPE OF WELL: OIL						
11. 1972	RECYC	CLING WATER FLOO	ODOTHER			
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRA			odavise own westvaco			
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.			
20 - 16 Bud 2 1 st	Cold Carlos Carlos	Wienna, W. va. 88 45	SUS SZEM. NVE			
13 - 10	(1) 900 (0)		9110, 20100 2010			
9 - 5/8	Moest State		onok John Mone			
8 - 5/8	175' +	175' <u>+</u>	Cement to Surface			
7 Spars	VICESIVE EXCEPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		A CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE			
5 ½ 2770 BTGT			50.0			
4 ½	2300 +	2300' +	50 Sacks			
3 COZE-LOE Hd . CA	Sissonville, W.		Perf. Top			
2	. \$\$	rata of his enabrooss	Perf. Bottom Berea			
Liners	4.50	location is heresy approv	Perf. Top Sand			
	4.6.	This pormit shall expire	Perf. Bottom			
OF PLAT. TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDR SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES WELLS DRILLED PRIOR MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE: OIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT PLA OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT N	ILL: S OF OG - 1, SHOWING OR TO 1929, A PERMANENT TED. ORIGINALLY DRILLED BE AT AND ORIGINAL WELL H ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON IUMBER, AND PERFORMAN	AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929	O PERFORMANCE BOND. ON HE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE O, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-			
thereof. WAIVER: I the undersigned, A this lease have exam We the	gent for Coal Compa	Coal Company, Owner maps this proposed well locations have no objections to said we regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7	or Operator of the coal under on. ell being drilled 1/26/2024			
	the nature while by label open and the control of t	Fo	or Coal Company			
	the state of the s		Official Title			

Bond #594666 - Annie Thorn 194 Acres, Well No. 1, near Palestine, Wirt County, West Virginia.

Bond Form OG-23-Rev. - 1971

State of West Virginia



BOND FOR SINGLE OIL OR GAS WELL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:					
That we, Glen W. Roberts	,	as pr	incipal and Roya	al Indemni	ty Company
a corporation, as surety are held and firmly	bound unto	o the Stat	te of West Virgini	a, in the just a	and full sum of
-	e payment v	whereof, w	vell and truly made	e, we bind ourse	
THE CONDITION OF THE ADOVE O	DLICATION	ic ic ciici	U TUAT WUEDE	AC the above be	ound principal (c)
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE O					
in pursuance of the provisions of Chapter 22					
the Deputy Director, Oil and Gas Divison, Dep			ne State of West Vi	rginia, a permit o	only as indicated.
	Drill	\mathbb{K})			
	Re-drill	()			
	Deepen	()			
	Plug	()			
	Fracture-				
	Stimulate				
an oil or gas well located at or near Pal	estine	in	Reedy	_	District,
Wirt County, West Vi	rginia. Pleas	e make ap	plication on the ap	propriate form to	o the Oil and Gas
Division.					
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said princip	oal (s), in dri	illing, re-dr	rilling, deepening, f	racturing-stimula	ting, plugging or
partial plugging said well shall do so in full con	mpliance wit	h all laws,	rules and regulation	s relating to the o	drilling, re-drilling,
deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging, pa	-				
as may be required by the Oil and Gas Divis					
Otherwise, it shall remain in full force and					ion on or rota.
otherwise, it shan remain in run rorce and	cricet and s	subject to	Torretture.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said princ	ipal has here	eunto set l	nis name and affixed	ed his seal, and t	he said surety has
caused its corporate name to be hereunto sig					
Brumbaugh , its officer or age					
day ofJuly, 19_72	in thereunto	duly auti	iorized, air or wine	ii is done as or	the
day of					
COUNTERSIGNED:			Glen W.	Roberts	
COUNTERSIGNED.			0	Principal	
			by Il	e Kal	and a
Licensed Resident Agent			- July	0,00	1 7. 6
Too.			ROYAL IN	DEMNITY C	OMPANY -
Surety Company's Power of Attorney must b	e			Surety	100
C/4-1-/1			1 1	nan)	

(continued on reverse side)

Attorney in Fact

01/26/2024

	COUNTY OF With	to wit:
	I, James	7 Javins, a Notary Public in and for the county
		fy that Glen W. Roberts , whose name is signed
PS	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2. Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on	aring date the 21st day of July , 19 72,
Forr	Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.	the same before me in the county and state aforesaid.
Form 3811, Nov. 1973	1. The following service is requested (check one).	214
F,	XXXXShow to whom and date delivered 15¢	this 21st day of July , 1972.
lov.	☐ Show to whom, date, & address of delivery 35¢ ☐ DELIVER ONLY TO ADDRESSEE and	0
1973	show to whom and date delivered	Notary Public
	☐ DELIVER ONLY TO ADDRESSEE and	James 7. Javins Notary Public
	show to whom, date, and address of delivery	// //
	2 ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:	
RET	Glen W. Roberts	A
URN	P.O. Box 92	to wit:
REC	E lizabeth , W.Va. 26143	
EIP	3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO.	, a Notary Public in and for the county and
r, R	18696	tify that, who as,
EGIS	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)	ereto annexed, for, a day of, 19
TER	I have received the article described above.	ty, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed
RETURN RECEIPT, REGISTERED, INSURED	Sidily loke	to, colors he, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed
USN	4 Ellew W. Roberts.	Maria de la Compansión de
RED	DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK	nis day of, 19
AND	5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)	
		Notary Public
CERTIFIED		Notary Fublic
IED	6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: CLERK'S INITIALS	
MAI		
F	* GPO : 1974 O - 527-801	NIA
	COUNTY OF Roane	, to wit:
	I, Carol Bo	
		nereby certify that Richard H. Brumbaugh, who as
		t, signed the writing above, or hereto annexed, for Royal
	Indemnity Coa cor	poration, bearing date the 21st day of July
	$\frac{80}{2}$ $\frac{2}{5}$ $\frac{2}{5}$ 19_72, has this day	in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the
	19_72, has this day act and deed of said corp	
	Sk	
	Given under my ha	nd this 21st day of July , 1972.
	The second	ρ
1	(SEAL)	Notary Public
111	My Commission expires	March 16, 1974.
3,	23 2 3 38 Mily continuous on expires 2	
1	MARIE TORRES	
	of the comment of the	

01/26/2024

Power of Attorney

14093

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'	TS: That the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
, a corporation	on of the State of NEW YORK
pursuant to the following By-Law, which was adopted	d by the Directors of the said Company on
September 20, 1950	
Article V, Section I, Provides "The President, any Directors shall have power and authority to appoint Resident and Attorneys in fact, and to give such appointees full pow	y Vice-President, or any other Officer designated by the Board of the Vice-Presidents, Resident Secretaries, Resident Assistant Secretaries, er and authority to sign, and to seal with the Company's seal, where all underwriting undertakings, and he may at any time in his judgment.
does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint RIC	HARD H. BRUMBAUGH
SPENCER	WEST VIRGINIA
01	, in the State of execute and deliver on its behalf as Surety, bonds and under
경우의 내 그렇게 하다 하다면서 살아보고 있다. 아이들은 이 사랑 이 없이 먹는데 되었다. 이번 사람들은 이 바로 가는데 하다 없다.	event, to exceed FIFTY THOUSAND
(\$_50,000) Dollars.	
upon the said Company as fully and to the same ex President and Secretary of the Company and sealed with	ecuted by the aforesaid Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be binding attent as if such bonds and undertakings were signed by the third
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said has caused its corporate seal to be hereinto affixed a	and these presents to be duly executed by its proper Officers
on this 30 day of	
at the City of New York, New York.	
Attest:	ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN	By W. L. FALK
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK On this 30 day of Novem	mber, 19, before me personally appeared
Oil tillsday vi	BOYAT TUDEWITMY COMPANY
, rice 2 reduction o	by me duly sworn, said: that he resides in the State of
the said Company; that the seal affixed to said instruct of the Board of Directors of said Company; and Company by like authority.	e foregoing instrument, that he knows the corporate seal or ument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said
Robert F. Kircher No. 24-7277375, Cert. filed in No Term Expires March	rt, Notary Public, State of New York, Qualified in Kings County ew York County ch 30, 1962
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK Ss.:	
I,ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN	Assistant Secretary of the
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY	, corporation of the State of
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY	full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by
original and that it is a correct transcript therefrom a Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been	and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n	ny hand and affixed the seal of said Company, at the City of
New York, this 21st day of Jul	Elano Obustanse
	thann Ohushanse
CF22071-5M-	Assistant Secretary

TOYOU AND THE THE THE DESIGNATION OF HOUSE LADSMANTY COMPANY	
Acticle V Section 1 towages The Description was Alice-Leaderthan and Direct designated by the Board of Directors shall be now a sed ambiding to appear a Memory who is been a selected executive Newton Secretarian and Allorates in the Lorange with the Company's each greatest and to give such a greatest end of the second seco	
flore hereby nominate, constitute and appoint RIQIAPLU E NUMBARAH	
N STATE OF NEW YORK LOUNTY OF NEW YORK	
W. L. TALK Vice-Provident of the Provident of the	
with whom I am presonally acquainted, who, being by one duly sweet greate that he rendes in the State of	
the contouration described in and which executed the integering nontroment, that he knows the corporate seal of the and company that the seal aforem to said instrument as such companies that there is affixed by order of the loand of Directors of said Company and that he signed has come thereto as a new President of aid	
Hobert F. Mirchert, Notery Public, State of New York,	TO SERVICE SER
Cert. 11ed in Now York County Clerm Expires March 30, 1952	
	5
Sand wall to the control of the cont)
do herely certify that the above and reregoing he will true and entrete copy of Power of Attorney Sweet by	
and that I have compared some with the said that I have compared some with the said Power of 01/26/202 and that the said Power of the said to see that the said Power of the said to see that the said Power of the said to see that the said	24
IN Witness Witness Than I have been to see my land and affixed the seal of said Company, at the City of a	
New York, this 21st as oc. July , 9.72	

BI



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

JUN 11 1974

39,000

Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD

Quadrangle Spencer
Permit No. WIR- 590

RotaryX_	Oil
Cable	Gas X S. NOLL
Recycling	Comb.
Water Flood	Storage
Disposal	(Vind)

				Disposai	(Kind)
Company Glen W. Roberts		Casing and	Used in	Left	Cement fill up
Address Elizabeth, W. Va. 26143		Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm Anna Thorn Ac Location (waters) Thorn's Run Well No. One (1) El	ev. 714 KB	Size 20-16			
District Reedy County Wir		Cond.	-		
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Wes Lubeck, West Virginia		13-10" 9 5/8			
Address	**************************************	8 5/8	188'	1881	00 alsa
Mineral rights are owned by Anna Thorn,	et al	7	100	100	90 sks
Address_Vienna, W. Va.	26105	5 1/2			
Drilling Commenced 7-22-72		4 1/2	XXXXX	23281	35 sks
Drilling Completed 7-25-72		3			
Initial open flow 100,000. cu. ft.	bbls.	2			
Final productioncu. ft. per day _		Liners Used			
Well openhrs. before test_	900# RP.				
Well treatment details:		Attach copy of	cementing reco	ord.	
Lost treatment = Cement failure.					
Coal was encountered atNONE	Feet_		Inche	s	
Fresh waterFe					_ Feet
Producing Sand Berea					
Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or	Water *	* Remarks
Shale- Sand- Red-rock,	0	1542			
Salt sand	1542	1930			
Big Injun	1930	1950			
Shale	1950	2250			
CoffeeShale	2250	2262			
Berea	2262	2275	Show - pe	erf. regu	lar jet- 8 holes.
Shale & Siltstone	2275	2335	Total De	epth	
Injung Sand 1800-1829 - looked solid C. I. wire line plug at 1 Perforated 1809-1829 - Water in	930. Perfor	rated at 1900	ng on Berea). Squeeze	cement	nt. Set Standard to cover injun. 01/26/2024

⁽over)

^{*} Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

	Bottom Feet Oil, Gas	Top Feet	or Soft	Color H	Formation
	E) ban 40	iniviti i	110		
	/13 W				
Co will					
aire da . N. mole - Maga-					
and I de Miles of the Manager		2 (4 1)	anilya t		
nav simonii (1) sas	III				
	int.	ating a			
ubser, was Virginia	- 00 SYSSU				
			1	1, 1,	
H. emin J.V.					
A-sa-Commence			Taxaaaa .	1	
			-3		
gerna man der Dils., water - 30,000 St treatment - Gement f	20 % sani - 250 ga fajlure.	., mud acid	- WS-J207	F2 Ca. CT	. Frag Fi
nem den de	failure.	., mud acid	- W9-J207	U2 Co. CI	. Free Fi
obla., water - 30,000 St treatment - Cement f	S & sant - 250 ga failure.	. mud acid	- WS-J207	T2 Ca. CT	Frac Fi
oble, water - 30,000 st treatment = Genent f	failure.	. Rud acid	- WS-J207	U2 Ca. CI	Free Fi
t bbls., water - 30,000 st creatment f	failure.				. Free Fi
	failure.		- MS-J207		Free Fi
St Greatmant = Gement f	failure.	1542			. Free Fi
St Greatmant = Gement f	failure.				Free Fi
To Dels., water - 30,000 Ist treatment = Cement f Lale- Sand- Red-rock, ig Injun	failure.	1542			Free Fi
St treatment = Cement f sq. co. co. co. co. co. co. co. co. co. co	failure.	1542			Frag Fi
St treatment = Cement f care sand care alt sand ig Injun	failure. BOME O 1542	1542			Free Fi
St treatment = Cement f teres and cores alt sand ig Injun	781 uro. 0 1082 1083 1090 1090	1542 -1.30 -1.30 -1.50 -2.50			
St treatment = Cement f sand lale- Sand- Red-rock, alt sand ig Injun cffeeS.ale	700NE 1042	1542 -1 30 -1 30 -1 250 -1 250		logen .fr	Free F

Date	
APPROVED GOL	Colins, Owner
By	
	(Title)

B, V

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit NoWIRT-590)		n tur	Oil or Gas Well Gas		
CompanyGlen W.	Roberts		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
	ch, W. Va		Size			
Farm Anna C.	Thorn - Miner	al	16			Kind of Packer
	o. burlace		13	188		Size of
District_Reedy	County_Wi	rt	81/4			
Drilling commenced_7	1/22/72		65%			Depth set
Drilling completed	Total depth_		5 3/16	***************************************	14	
	Depth of shot		3	4 1000		Perf. bottom
			Liners Used	1,700		Perf. top
	/10ths Water					Perf. bottom
	/10ths Merc. i		CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY	
Oil	bbls.	., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	_FEETINCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET.	INC	HES	FEETINCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	INC	HES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						
Drilling	; at 2030 ft.	F W A Ro	tary drill	ing Cont	ractor.	
188 it o	f 8 5/8 Cement	ted to s	surface.			100 mcf, in

Fred Burdelle

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				Wel	I No		
COMPANY			ADDRESS	San Carlo Ca			
FARM		DISTRI	CTC	COUNTY		Y-	
Filling Material Used						: r	
Liner Loc	eation	Amour	nt Packer	Location		Action of the second	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED	141	BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
			The second secon	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		. We tours-	
						114 11 00	
			SAN TO BUT STAND				
			Karana Sana				
						Bernste S. Lucio (1) - (1)	
rillers' Names							
emarks:							
emarks.							
	ar the						
	I hereby certify I v						

DISTRICT 1/26/2024

B-3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 1017 - 590 -	- 1			Well No.		
COMPANY Glen W	. Roberts		ADDRESS			
FARM ANNA Thorn		DISTRICT	7	COUNTY &	irt	
Filling Material Used						
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	n	
PLUGS USED /	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	NG AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
2338 - 1930	_					
930 - 1900	wire line of	olug with	h Cem			
900 —						
rillers' Names Steve	RAINS			and the second s		
Slew Remarks:	Roberts -	Service	Rig			

9-13-74

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

01/26/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.					Oil or	Gas Well	
Cempany			CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address			Size			_ Kind of Pack	ron.
Farm			16			_ Kind of Face	
Well No			13			Size of	
District	County		8 1/4				
Drilling commenced			65/8			_ Depth set	
Drining commenced			5 3/16			1 2 2 2 2	
Drilling completed	Total depth		3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in_	Inch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in_	Inch				Perf. bottom	
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COM	PANY		
0il	bbls., 1	st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	ED AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	IN	CHES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	· IN	CHES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names							
Remarks:	4			-			

B-4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DELT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Wir - 590	P			We	II No	/
COMPANYGleW	Roberts		ADDRESS		II	
FARM ANNA Thu	rn	DISTRIC	Reedy	COUNTY_wir	t	
Filling Material Used	,			/		
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
2338-1930						
1930 - 1900	wire lin	eplug	with Cement			
1900 —						
			*	,		
rillers' Names 5 teu	e Rains Roberts -	- 9	ica Ria		ALICE ADDRESSES AND A METAL ADDRESSES AND A METAL ADDRESS AND A ME	
Colen Remarks:	MODELLS =	Serv	nee nig		- 1	

Lob Comm - 9-13-74

9-16-74

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.			Oil or Gas Well				
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS	
Address		Size					
Farm		16			Kind of Pacl	rer	
Well No		13			Size of		
District	County	8 1/4				,	
Drilling commenced		65% 5 3/16			Depth set		
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	No.	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Feri, botton		
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY			
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERE) AT	FEET	INCHES	
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES	
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES	
Drillers' Names							
		47.504		well o	1		
Remarks:							

DEPARTMENT OF MINES





INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF WINES

COMPANY Glen FARM ANNA Tho	rN		ADDRESS		/	
FARM ANNA 750		DISTRICT	Ready	OUNTY Wi	rt	
Filling Material Used						
Loc Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
2338 - 1930	-					
1930-1900	wire line	dag	with Cem			
,						
	,		* '			
		Marie Carlos and Carlo			,	
rillers' Names 57eu	e RAINE		w Roberts		-	
8.	ruica P.	- 1/2	Plante			

Rig Shut down

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	Permit No.				Oil or	Gas Well			
Company			CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS		
Address			Size						
Farm			16			Kind of Pack	cer		
Well No.			13			Size of			
			81/4			Size of			
District			65%			Depth set			
Drilling commenced			5 3/16	. 1			2-3/1		
Drilling completed	Total dep	oth	3			Perf. top	,		
Date shot	Depth of sho	t	2			Perf. bottom	1		
Initial open flow	/10ths Wa	ter inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top			
Open flow after tubing	/10ths M er	e. inInch				Perf. bottom	1		
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date		
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY				
Oil	b	bls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES		
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	'INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES		
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES		
	OP-LISE EARTH EARTH CONTINUES TO CONTINUES TO CONTINUES AND		The same and the section of the sect						
Drillers' Names									
				31					
Remarks:									

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WIF - 590.		Well No/				
COMPANY Glen Role	perts		ADDRESS		8	
FARM ANNA Thorn	1	DISTRICT	Reedy	COUNTY Wir	-6	
Filling Material Used						
Liner Lo	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
2338 - 1930	, man			1450	45	878
1930 - 1900	wire line	plug with	the Cement			
1900 - 1600	-					
1600 - 1570	wire line p	lug with	Cement			
1570 - 1450	Марили					promotes dans an amount of the contract of the
1450 - 1430	lem					
430 - 200						
200 - 180	Cem		Bridge 46 - 200'			
180 - 10	Stone 8	Clay				
Drillers' Names Steve	e RAINS					
	Roberts -	Service K	Rig			
Remarks.						

SAND Sarveys Set wire line Plugs

10-2-74

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.					Gas Well	
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS
Address		Size				
Farm	· ·	16			Kind of Packe	er
Well No		10			Size of	
District	County	8 1/4				
Drilling commenced	,	5 3/16			Depth set	N - 8 -
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	8c-
Date shot	Depth of shot	2	and the state of the state of	XXX Ix X	Perf. bottom_	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom_	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch					and the second second second second
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMP	ANY	087	- 1
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.		NCOUNTERE		_FEET	_INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	rINC			_INCHES
Drillers' Names	de Elige	l sing	7.2	3 10 10 10 1		

B



State of Mest Mirginia

Department of Mines

oil and Gas Division

Charleston 25305

December 11, 1974

JOHN ASHCRAFT Director

ROBERT L. DODD Deputy Director

Paul Goodnight Smithville, W.Va.

PERMIT	WIRT-590-P	
COMPANY	Glen W. Roberts	
FARM	Anna Thorn	
WELL NO	1	
DISTRICT	Reedy	
COUNTY	Wirt	

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/ CC







OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

NONE Coal Operator	Glen W. Roberts	
	Name of Wall	Operator
ercon. Pull 4-1/2' casing.	P. O. Box 92 - E1	izabeth, W. Va. 261
vel bauong evod Address of baetxe of noen	Complete A	ddress
The are NONE and Sing Later	June 10, 1974	ofa of between
Coal Owner	Date	
	WELL TO BE A	
Address	Reedy	District
	Wirt	County
Anna Thorn		County
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. DNE	-
Vienna, W. Va. 261 6 5	A Thomas	
Address	Anna Thorn	
Fred Burdette-Inspector-at		
nspector K. Paul Goodnight-Smithvi	IIe, w. va.	Telephone 477-2433
The undersigned well operator is about to a second work of plugging and abandoning said well not be less than five days after the day on whould be received by the Department of Mines This notice is given you in order that your	on the date inspector is notified this notice so mailed is received.	ell and will commence ied (which date shall eived, or in due course ay be present at the
The undersigned well operator is about to a the work of plugging and abandoning said well not be less than five days after the day on whe should be received by the Department of Mines. This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art	on the date inspector is notifich this notice so mailed is received. respective representatives mater notified that whether you anat date, or shortly thereafter icle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code	ell and will commence ied (which date shall eived, or in due course ay be present at the are represented or not to plug and fill said
The undersigned well operator is about to a the work of plugging and abandoning said well not be less than five days after the day on wh hould be received by the Department of Mines This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered."	on the date inspector is notified this notice so mailed is received. respective representatives mater notified that whether you anat date, or shortly thereafter icle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code."	ell and will commence ied (which date shall eived, or in due course ay be present at the are represented or not to plug and fill said and given in detail on
the work of plugging and abandoning said well not be less than five days after the day on whe should be received by the Department of Mines. This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order"	on the date inspector is notified this notice so mailed is received. respective representatives mater notified that whether you anat date, or shortly thereafter icle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code."	ell and will commence ied (which date shall eived, or in due course ay be present at the are represented or not to plug and fill said and given in detail on
The undersigned well operator is about to a che work of plugging and abandoning said well not be less than five days after the day on whichould be received by the Department of Mines. This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered above date.	on the date inspector is notifich this notice so mailed is received. respective representatives man and the date, or shortly thereafter icle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code."	ell and will commence ied (which date shall eived, or in due course ay be present at the are represented or not to plug and fill said and given in detail on

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rule*/2642024 Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BOND PLUG

WIR 590-P

Permit Number

B-9

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Set standard solid C. I. wire line plug at 1930' cemented thereon, seal berea.

Set standard solid C. I. wire line plug at 1600', 2 sks cement thereon.

Shoot off 4-1/2" at top of outside cement to pull up, set bridge on top casing = 10 ft. Gravel and red mud, 2 sks cement thereon. Pull 4-1/2' casing.
Set Bridge @ 200'-Cement 200' - 180' - Fill with Stone and Clay to 10'

--Set-bridge in surface set 7" casing thereon to extend to 30" above ground level,

cemented in place. Marked on top with date- GWR on Anna Thorn= Wir. 590.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Rece Co Coleens

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

llth. day of June , 19 74

01/26/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: Heat I toda

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.



FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AUG 7 1975

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVI 300

AFFIDAVIT	OF	PLUGGING	AND	FILLING	WELDEF	T.	OF	MINI	lon (
-----------	----	----------	-----	---------	--------	----	----	------	-------

None		G	len W.	Roberts		
COAL C	PERATOR OR OWNER			NAME OF WELL OF	PERATOR	
		B	ox 92,	Elizabeth,		26143
No ne	ADDRESS	-		COMPLETE ADD	RESS	
	PPERATOR OR OWNER		ecembe	r 4 Well and Loc	CATION	1974
		F	Reedy	WELL AND LO	SATION	District
	ADDRESS					Distric
Anna Tho		W	irt			County
Vienna,	W. Va. 26105			000 (1)		
vicinia,	ADDRESS	Well	No	One (1)		
		A	nna Th	orn		Farm
STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLUGG	ing Fred Burd	ette	•••••••••••••	•••••••	
		AFFIDAVIT				
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,	1				
111	ŕ	ss:				
	Irvin E. Walker	J	Milfo	rd Westfall		
	orn according to lay	and and say			and in the	
						work of
well operator, and r	oil and gas wells and participated in the w	ork of plugging ar	nd filling	the above w	vell, that co	aid work
was commenced on	the 20th day of S	eptember	19 7	and that the	o wall was	nluggo-
and filled in the fol	lowing manner:		, 10	, and that th	re well was	prugged
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING	MATERIAL		PLUGS USED		CINC
FORMATION	Transition .		-			SING
	C 7	ml1 20001		SIZE & KIND	PULLED	CSG LEFT I
t standard solid	C. I. wire line	plug at 1900'	cement	ed thereon,	seal Ber	ea
oot off / 1/2" a	t top of outside	coment to mill	4 SKS	. Cement the	reon	-
t bridge on top	asing - 10ft. gr	avel and red m	ud 2	ks comen+	thereen	-
11 4 1/2" casing		avor and rea m	ww. 9 C.	no, cenent	one reon	-
t bridge @ 200' -	Cement 200' - 1	80' - Fill with	Stone	and clay	to 10'	
	ce, set 7" casin	g thereon to e	xtend t	o 30" above		level.
mented in place.					3.00	,
rk on top with da	te - GWR on Anna	Thorn - Wirt !	590-P			
			1			
			1			
			-			
COAL SEAMS				DESCRIPTION	OF MONUME	NT
IE)						
(E)						
IE)						
IE)						
and that the work	of plugging and fill	ing gold 11		4-1-12	27th.	- The solution
September	of plugging and filli	uig said well was	comple	ted on the	£/611.	day of
	, 19_74	\mathcal{G}	,	21		
And further dep	onents saith not.	-6-	wn	I Hall	Rec	1/26/20
		- Ar,	Tille	of west	fell 0	1/26/20
Sworn to and su	abscribed before me	this 4th day	of [ecember	,	1974
			1	innu >	,	
		-			CCC	
My commission expir October 4, 198				-0	Notary F	ublic.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES





OIL & GAS DIVISION DELT. OF WINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WIRT-590-P			Oil or	Gas Well Gas	5
Company Glen W. Roberts	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
P. O. Bx 92, Address Elizabeth, W. Va	Size				
Farm_ Anna Thorn	16			Kind of Pack	cer
Well No. 1	10		7000	Size of	
District Reedy County Wirt	81/4	5			
Drilling commenced	5 3/16			Depth set	
Orilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
nitial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch			MYSTA NAMES AND CAMPAINS IN AGREEMENT AND AGREEMENT AND AGREEMENT AND AGREEMENT AND AGREEMENT AND AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AND AGREEMENT AGRE	Terr. bottom	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY		
bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
resh water <u>feet</u> <u>feet</u>	FEET_	INCH	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water <u>feet</u> <u>feet</u>	FEET_	INCH	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names					

Final inspection has been made for bond release.

3/10/75

Remarks:

Jud - 201126/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				We	II No	
8.0					100-11	
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRICTCOUNTY				
Filling Material Used				, 2 7		
				50 ×		
iner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED /	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TO	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			driv.			
		-				
		Professional and Associate Management (Associate Associate Associa				
rillers' Names						
emarks:						
emarks:						

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

01/26/2024



State of Mest Mirginia

Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston 25305 March 19, 1975

Glen W. Roberts P.O. Box 92 Elizabeth, W.Va. 26143

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-590-P
Farm Anna Thorn
Well No. 1
District Reedy
County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

YXXXXX Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

RLD/cc Enclosure:

Bond # 634392 dated 6-11-74

E-6

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Edd	DATE: 5-16-7.

FROM: Glenn Koberts SUBJECT: Www 590

Blenn Roberto called this wells graduction string channeled and is not competer.

he moved off last fall, will more back in this segenmen and competer-

had 100 M Natural in Berea a well record will be submitted.

E-1

Please submit records for the following wells...

WIRT-588 - Glenn Roberts # 2 - Spring reek District	-	Issued	- 1-4-72
WIRT-590 - Anna C. Thorn # 1 - Reedy District	-	п	7-21-72 -
	-	п	7-25-72 ×
WIRT-601 - Joe Parsons # 1 - Burning Springs Dist.	-	17	9-14-72 -
WIRT-607 - Joe Parsons # 2 - Burning Springs Dist.	-	Ħ	10-31-72 -
WIRT-615 - D. P. Ferree # 1 - Burning Springs Dist.		n	12-21-72 -
MTVI-OTO			

We would appreciate these well records immediately....

Robert L. Dodd

₩ WIRT -588 - Colonial Gas Company - on Glen W. Roberts farm - NOT MY WELL-

WIRT 590 - Anna C. Thorn#1 - Due to failure of cement job well has not been completed, additional time is requested to complete.

WIRT 591 - Thorn C. Roberts #1 - Due to isolation additional time is requested to perforate and complete this well.

Wirt - 601, 607, and 615 are enclosed as requested.

December 28, 1973.

Glen W. Roberts/jhe





State of West Virginia

Department of Mines Bil and Gas Division Charleston 5

December 17, 1973

Glen W. Roberts P.O. Box 92 Elizabeth, W.Va. 26143

Dear Sir:

Please submit well records for the Permits listed on the back of this Sheet

Permit IN RE: Farm Well No. District County Issued

Gentlemen:

Please send two copies of the completion drilling record for the above described well location, in order that our inspector can make a final inspection for bond release.

Administrative Regulations-Rule 2.09 (3) reads; Well Record to be submitted. Within ninety days after the drilling, fracturing and/or treating of any oil and/or gas well is completed, two copies of form OG-10 (Well Record and/or Log), shall be sent by registered mail by the well operator or owner to the Deputy Director.

We would appreciate the above information at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director

Oil and Gas Division

RLD/cc

- 0 i 2 3	Latitude 39° 00'
	7
	-
-1	
	$\vec{\nu}$
	N
	T : `
- 2	
	, 00
	SIMS
\	ii.
1	Longitude
-3	
\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
k & T.	
THORN	HRS
The state of the s	
\ <u>@</u>	
2 NS 4 6	
g/ 10	
THORN'S RUNE GARFIELD ROOM TO PALESTINE GARFIELD	WESTVACO (SUR)
	/
	ANNA THORN ET.AL. 100
	194 AC. (O.G.M.)
- Great	CHISE \/N
	Surrey - 1/4
180Ac	SOMERVILLE 260. SUR.
1 X	A GIVENS
123-AC	10
1 / 5 // .	
65E WESTVACO	(SUR) NOT
	ELEV TOOL TOOL
WESTVACO	SI FLEV TOZ'
NESTVACO	61 /
NESTVACO 2228018	E # "
THORN	
	FSTONE PILE & PTES.
Fracture Source of Elevation Road	
New Location.	certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regula-
Dian Dopper	ection of the mining laws of West Virginia.
Abandonment 6-11-74	Minimum accuracy, one part in 200
Company GLEN W. ROBERTS	
Address ELIZABETH, WEST VA.	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm WESTVACO (SUR) ANNA THORN ELAL. (O.G.M)	OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract Acres /94 Lease No.	CHARLESTON
	WELL LOCATION MAP
Well (Farm) No. ONE Serial No.	
Elevation (Spirit Level) 706ET	FILE NO. WIRT - 590 - P
Quadrangle SPENCER	+ Denotes location of well on United States
County WIRT District REEDY.	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
Surveyor or Glen Ce Roleito	and longitude lines being represented by
Commence of the commence of th	border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No. 860	— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
File No. Drawing No. Date 7/21/7 Z Scale / IN = 40 POLES	original tracing.
Date 7/21/72 Scale /IN= 40 POLES	